

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to Haskell Paving Inc., for the Cupsaw Drive Improvement Project Phase 4 & 5, Contract No. 2015-2 on July 14, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Schwanewede/Hals Engineering has submitted and the Borough Engineer concurs with Change Order No. 4 FINAL in the amount of \$71,932.12 for the as-built quantities, including the Asphalt and Fuel Prices Adjustments that were constructed to complete this project; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 4-FINAL decreases the contract amount by \$71,932.12 to \$510,277.12. Change Order Numbers 1-4 FINAL have a total decrease of \$23,287.46 (or a total decrease of 4.36%); and

WHEREAS, Schwanewede/Hals Engineering prepared Current Estimate No. 6 for work performed by Haskell Paving, Inc. from May 13, 2016 through July 1, 2016 and the Borough Engineer concurs with Current Estimate No. 6 in the amount of \$9,958.03 for work performed on this project; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds are available for this amendment to the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Municipal Council of the Borough of Ringwood hereby approves Change Order No. 4 and Current Estimate No. 6 in the amount of \$9,958.03 to Haskell Paving, Inc., 30 Greenwood Lake Turnpike, Ringwood, NJ 07456; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this payment will be made subject to receipt of the NJ Monthly Mannings Report, required 2-year maintenance bond and certified payroll records as required by the contract specifications.

\_\_\_\_\_  
JOHN M. SPEER MAYOR

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Municipal Council of the Borough of Ringwood at its Business Meeting of July 19, 2016.

\_\_\_\_\_  
KELLEY HALEWICZ, RMC  
BOROUGH CLERK

Council Member	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Speer			X			
Martocci		X	X			
Anderson	X		X			
Davison			X			
Marsala			X			
Noonan						X
Schaefer			X			